

GR 327/2010 (Regn. No. 327/2010)

Order dt. 19-09-2023.

Accused persons (5) on c/b are absent by filing petition u/s 317 of CrPC. Prosecution files hazira of one witness, CSW no. 3. Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

It is already over 1-30 p.m. and I have to hold police file and as such evidence is deferred on account of want of time.

To date i.e. 20-09-2023 for evidence of CSW no. 3 and also evidence as per schedule.

Prosecution to produce CSW no. 3.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.